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A/10, PANCHSHEEL NAGAR NARMADA ROAD,
CH?NﬁflﬁtggHOK & CO' g JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH 482001
Chartere

AVINASH UPADHYAY(PARTNER)

Ph. 9425152523 ,7509814900
h \\ e-mail : avinash.upadhyay85@yahoo.com

AUDITOR’S REPORT

TO,
CMO,

Nagar Parishad Chourai

Chhindwara (M.P.)

We have audited the attached balance sheet of NAGAR PARISHAD CHOURAI (M.P.) as at 31* March
,2021 and the Receipt and Payment, Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date
annexed thereto. These financial statements are the responsibility of the NAGAR PARISHAD CHOURAI
(M.P.). Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

We conducted the above audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India.
Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about
whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining on a
test basis evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit
includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as
well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides a
reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanation given to us the said

accounts subject to the notes gives the true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles
generally accepted in India.

1. Inthe case of Income and Expenditure of the surplus of Income over Expenditure for the
e
ended on 31% March 2021. L

HIY .i.ﬁ‘»[ quvﬂ'#

forsti-fosgarg(ary,)
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2. In the case of Receipt & Payment account of the Receipt & Payment of during the year ended
on 31° March 2021.

A,\/\ .
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Date - (CA. AVINASH UPADHYAY)

Place :- Jabalpur (PARTNER)

Scanned with CamScanner



| JAudit of revenue

The Audit work is completed by undertaking the following scope of work

Audit observation and comments

Suggestion if required.

Audit of revenue from various sources has been undertaken on
test basis. Minor inconsistencies found in them were spot
rectified.

Revenue receipts from counter foils have been verified on test
basis minor inconsistencies found in them were spot rectified.
Money received from daily cash receipt were verified on test
basis and found that ULB has practice of depositing money
collected into bank account every day.in some cases dealy in
deposit beyond 2 Working days and the same are brought to the
knowledge of CMO.

Entries into cash book have been duly verified on test basis.
Quarterly and monthly target were not maintained by the ULB,
so we are unable to comment upon the same.

Interest accrued has been duly verified and observed that
interest accrued are not being incorporating in books of
accounts.

During the course of audit no case found where investment is
made at lesser interest rate. However we noticed huge amount
of cash available in saving and current accounts throughout the
year, if it have been deposited as Term deposit than it would
have fetched higher interest rate, hence this is a loss of
government revenue.

Rren-forgaE(a.)

financial statements,
| @ *ldl Statéme

1.) Excess amount available
in current as well as saving
account, should be
deposited as term deposit so
it shall increase income of
ULB.

2.) Monthly bank
reconciliation should be
prepared.

3.) Urban local bodies (ULB)
earn revenue from their
own resources through
taxes, rent,fees, issue of
license etc, although the
ULB has power under
section 165 MP Municipal
Act 1961 to approach a
magistrate to seek order for
recovery by distress and
sale if movable and
immovable property
belongings to defa ulters.,
however they had not
invoke these power resulted
in non-recovery of
outstanding taxes and
resources crunch.
4.)Interest accrued shall be
taken while preparing
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1) Audit of expenditure

Audit observation and comments

SuggestiOn if rqu?ea” -

Expenditure under all schemes has been verified on test basis
and the same has been supported by invoice.

Entries of expenditure in cash book has been verified on test
basis and found them overall in consistent with voucher,
Monthly balance of cash book has been verified and found to be
consistent. However ULB are recommended to prepared bank
reconciliation statement on monthly basis.

Expenditure against particular scheme cannot be verified as
audit trail is not available. ULB does not have complete grant
register and have not issued utilization certificate for grant
utilized, so diversion of fund cannot be verified.

Expenditure are in accordance with the guidelines, acts and rules
issued by Government of India/ State government .

Financial properties of test checked transaction have been
verified,

During the course of audit we do not found any inappropriate
sanction.

No utilization certificate has been found in possession of ULB.
We have urdertaking physical verification of stock on test and
found them in consistent with stock register.

1) . Scheme wise
expenditure register should
be prepared , it may give
more transparency in books
of accounts.

2) Utilization certificate

should be kept by the ULB

3) It is recommended to buy
a Photocopy machine
immediately to reduce
related expenses
substantially.

5) It is recommended to
take physical verification of
stock once a month.

6.) It is recommended to
buy any product or thing
only from registered dealer.
7.) Responsibility of
concerned official should be
fix for each and every
penalty faced by the ULB.

I11)Audit of Book Keeping

Audit observation and comments Suggestion if required.
1. Books of account are being maintained as per single entry
system hence we are unable to prepared Balance sheet. 1 Books of account should
2. Books of account audited have been attached as Revenue and be prepared by applying
Income expenditure account. duel entry system.
3. Bank Recocilation Statement attached. 2 Bank reconciliation should
4. Advance register were not updated by ULB. prepare on periodic interval
5. Fixed asset register has not been maintained by this ULB. basis.
6. Allthe records not has been prepared as per the accounting 3 Fixed asset register should
principals . be prepared.
7. Stock Register is not signed by concerned CMO. 4 Nagar parishad should
8. Nagar parishad does not follow practice of maintaining ledgers. | follow practice of

foretr-fEng(1.m.)
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10.

11.

12,

Grant register was not updated by the ULB.

Closing cash books showns balance of Rs. 94232287.57 and the
correct balance as per books is Rs.104122944.57 which we are
taking in accounts.i.e. Difference in cash book is Rs.9890657.
Accounting rules 1999 of the Municipal Corporation act 1961
provide that the CMO shall constitute a committee to verify the
stock held by the municipality & committee shall conduct stock
verification at least twice in a year.

While the couse of audit we have observed that no such
committee was constituted and no any physical verification of
stock was done by the ULB.

maintaining ledgers. -
5.1t is recommended to
maintain proper Grant
register by ULB.

6. Stock register should have
been signed by all the
concerned receiver staff.

IV)Audit of FDR (Fixed deposit)

Audit observation and comments

Suggestion if required.

We have not verified FDR receipt and statement available with
the ULB.

FDR Register are not made by ULB.

Rate of interest on FDR have not been verified.beacuse FDR
Were not made available before us for Verification.

ULB does not follow practice of entering all interest entries on
cash book.

1).FDR Should be Prepared
by ULB.

1) FDR register should be
prepared by ULB..

2 )Accrued interest on FDR
should be consider in books
of accounts.

V)Audit of tender/Bids

Audit observation and comments

Suggestion if required.

Tender and Bids invited by ULB has been verified on test basis
and found to be consistent.

Project register has not been maintained.

Receipt of tender fees/ Bid processing fees/ performance
guarantee has been verified in cases verified.

Contract closure has been verified.

Competitive tendering procedures have been followed in cases
verified.

Structure design report was not available in records.

Before start and after completion of projects Photograph has not
been attached properly.

There was overwriting on measurement book.

During the audit we found that work award to Devendra
Suryavanshi of Aganbadi work Not complited in prescribed time
ULB must take nasessory action against them.

BT
! asT SR
wr s TRy i

Rrer - g EI(9.9.)

1)All tendering should be
done through e-tendering
procedure except in
deserving cases.

2.) ULB shall obtain all the
required registration copy.
3.) ULB shall take pre and
post completion
photograph.

4.) Measurement book shall
not be overwritten.
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VI)Audit of grants and loan

Audit observation and comments

Suggestion if required.

1. Grantgiven by government and its utilization have been verified.
2. Diversion of grant cannot be verified as complete grant register

is not maintained.

Grant register should be
updated with expenditure
entry also, so it will clarify
any diversion of fund if any.

VII') Incidences relating to diversion of funds from capital receipt/Grants/Loan to revenue nature
expenditure and from on scheme/project to another

Audit observation and comments

, Suggestion if required. 7

1. During the course of audit we do not found any diversion of fund
from capital receipt, grant, loan to revenue and visa versa.

NIL

expenditure

1. Percentage of capital expenditure with respect to total
expenditure is 42.82%.

2. We have considered capital expenditure by taking
appropriate assumptions

I
VIIl) Any other
Audit observation and comments Suggestion if required. j
a) Percentage of revenue expenditure (Establishment, Salary, 1.)ULB should continue
Operation&Maintenance) with respect to revenue receipts (Tax | practice of reducing daily
and non tax) excluding octroi, Entry tax, Stamp duty and other recurring expenses.
grants etc. 2.) Cost cutting measures
1. Percentage of revenue expenditure with respect to revenue should be implemented.
receipt is 80.99 % 3.) ULB shall take proper
2. We have considered revenue receipt and revenue expenditure action to reduce recurring
by taking appropriate assumptions. expenses and also should
3. ULB should increase their revenue receipt because their revenue look forward toward daily
expenditure is very high in compare to revenue receipt due to wages.
salary of regular and daily wages employee so they should take
necessary action.
b) Percentage of capital expenditure with respect to total Nil

Bl st
wire mfae afteg dRg
Rran-fwaR(v.5.)
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1. Depreciation/ amortisation policy has not been followed by ULB.
2. Unique identification number has not been given to Assets of
ULB.and No Assets Register Maintain by ULB.
3. During the course of audit it is observed that GST TDS registration
is Obtainted by ULB. But No GST TDS deducted in various cases
by ULB .
4.  Stock Register was not properly maintained by ULB and not
singed by person incharge.

1.ULB should take consultancy
service of tax expert to file
returns.

3.Insurance and RC of all
vehicle shall be kept updated
by the ULB.

4. Unique identification shall be
given to each asset maintained
by ULB.

Point no 1. During the course of audit it is observed that GST TDS registration is Obtainted by ULB.
But No GST TDS deducted in various cases by ULB. Some of cases are as followes:

SR. NO. PARTY NAME VOUCHER DATE
1. RAGHUVANSHI BUILDING MATERIAL SUPPLER 05/05/2020
2. VAISHALI XCONSTRUCTION 22/05/2020
3. SANTOSH RAGUVANSHI 19/05/2020
4.  VAISHALI XCONSTRUCTION 03/11/2020
5. KAUTILYA INFOTECH 04/11/2020
6. VIV CARPORATION 20/08/2020
7. VJV CARPORATION 24/08/2020
8. VAISHALI XCONSTRUCTION 23/09/2020
9.  VAISHALI XCONSTRUCTION 23/09/2020
10. GAYATRI TRADERS 23/09/2020
11.  KRISHNA INDUSTIRES 30/09/2020
12. GANGA YAMUNA SANRACHHAN SANGATHAN 09/05/2020
13.  GANGA YAMUNA SANRACHHAN SANGATHAN 09/05/2020

VOUCHER AMOUNT

RS.203805/-
RS. 360648/-
RS. 292793/-
RS. 380564/-
RS. 211274/
RS.350000/-
RS.350000/-
RS. 1020512/-
RS. 502660/-
RS.1433978/-
RS.225000/-
RS.340000/-
RS.260000/-
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S.N.

Fratera TR uRug IR Rrer—fsarsT (1.9.)

Abstract sheet for reporting on audit paras for fi

Parameters ‘

Description

|

Audit of Revenue

Receipts in Rs.

Year 2019-20
Year 2020-21

\G routh

Grouth |Observation in Brief

\% of

nancial year 2020-2021

J—————

Suggestions

Rajaswya vasuli l 4

| 4

| 5

| 6

7

8

Sampati kar 600663.00

752151.00{ 151488.00 |25.22

Property tax( Sampati
kar) has Increased by
25.22%,It shows
recovery of such tax on
due basis.

Urban local bodies (ULB) earn
revenue from their own
resources through taxes,
rent,fees, issue of license etc,
although the ULB has power

under section 165 MP
Municipal Act 1961 to
approach a magistrate to seek
order for recovery by distress
and sale if movable and
immovable property
belongings to defaulters.,
however they had not invoke
these power resulted in non-
recovery of outstanding taxes
and resources crunch.

samekit kar 425570

—
Rrar

303270.00{122300.00

-28.74

Samekit kar is decreased
by 28.74%

XYA 4 S
o )?"W O_,_

ULB shall be seamless to
recover such tax and made

proper recovery efferts as per
guidelines.

n(ﬂ;ﬂ ‘Iﬁﬁm
~frgrgI(H.H.)
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Present strategy is required to

nagriy vikash 215747.00 233552.00{17805.00 8.25 Nagriy Vikash upkar
upkar Increased by 8.25%, be adopted in future also .
siksha upkar 274377.00 269049.00(5328.00 -1.94 Siksha upkar decreased ULB shall be seamless to
by 1.94% . recover such tax and made
proper recovery efferts as per
guidelines.
Total 1516357.00 | 1558022.00 | 41665.00 2.75
Bhawan bhumi 455909.00 347779.00] 108130.00 |-23.72 |Bhwan bhumi kiraya has |ULB shall be seamless to
kiraya decreased by 23.72% as |recover such tax and made
compare to last year. proper recovery efferts as per
guidelines.
Jal upbhokta 1161330.00 1043700.00{117630.00 210.13_ |Jalkar has decreased by ~|ULB shall be seamless to
prabhar 10.13% as compare to recover such tax and made
last year. proper recovery efferts as per
B guidelines.
Thos upsist 0.00 2873000.00(2873000.00 Increased Present strategy is required to
prabandhan be adopted in future also .
prabhar
Any other taxes 4420921.00 24182752.00{19761831.00 |447.01 |Misclanous taxes are on |Present strategy is required to
. ) streem line be adopted in future also . J
Total 6038160.00 | 28447231.00 | 22409071.00 | 37112 ]
, Il
AR during the course of audit we
Grand total 554517.00 | 30005253.00 | 22450736.00 | 297.18 ‘;\:S\* ) observed overall Positive
I / @'f. growth of ULB

o i ik
forer- fdeagrgn(ng.)

G sfuad
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SR TR 9y 9 Rrer—Ry=garer (7.9.)

fawia a9 2020—21
||W31Hﬁ2021&ﬁﬁ@4ﬁ1ﬁé$aﬂa/m§/ Graid fAafea il &1 fawr )
Wﬁ@ram‘mﬂaﬁuﬂa

BT 9% @1 T QT $HId 01/04/2020 <3 31/03/2021 ~uf3r ’
1 Cental Gramin Bank 653024041001 484246 _ _ 0]
2 STATE BANK OF INDIA 32581255450 3717012.54 _ 0

3
Cental GRAMIN BANK 200471030069343 712690 996183
4 STATE BANK OF INDIA 11273261108 1966800.69 7151882.69
5 STATE BANK OF INDIA 53025210315 14007991.84 - 7860585.84
6 Cental Gramin Bank 63302404105 121525.86 0
7 STATE BANK OF INDIA _ 11273260046 2708866.5 5949928.85
8 Cental Bank of India 1920308895» 2531923 0
9
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 1920221835 1554624.17 B 1991798.27
10
Cental Gramin Bank 653024036454 2771474 3422539
11
R — 37693563142 1829825.88 B 0
12
STATE BANK OF INDIA 37441635695 B 22368735.06 m 39050216.81
, 52345715.54|/ /SXAm0N  66423134.46)
ARTHER\ < | O
9 .‘;“MU’UR ? ?
». -
Q7%
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13 |STATE BANK OF INDIA j 11273260035 121935.5 12@
14 |GRAMIN BANK 200471030069336 8057303.35 59673
15 STATE BANK OF INDIA 38263279366 11340774.8 27331156.15
16 |STATE BANK OF INDIA B 37441624060 2709173 0
17 STATE BANK OF INDIA N 37693535013 13819.88 _ 0
18 |STATE BANK OF INDIA 32106451083 2582808.6 2582159.6
19 |STATE BANK OF INDIA 32843080560 53843.5 53194.5{
20 |STATE BANK OF INDIA 32106450034 6339207.25 233591.25]
21 |YesBank I 93794600000404 8727661.57 1307230.57{
22 |STATE BANK OF INDIA 32581251126 ~3170882.1 )
23 |STATE BANK OF INDIA 11273260057 2309002.01 1975723.01
24 |INDUSIND BANK 100065446208 7000000 7000000
25 |HDFC 50100325745006 i 5000000 _ 1000000
qIT - 57426411.56 41669014.58
UgRT 109772127.10 108092149.04

B Gl e
ﬁ(dl—ﬁ}-‘q;v,' T(LH.)
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srtaa aor aftsg IRE  Ren-fo=arer (a.n.)

—
DIVISON | DISTRICT |ULB NAME [ULB TYPE REVENUE RECEIPTS TOTAL RECEIPTS TOTAL
RECEIPTS
REVENUE REVENUE CENTRAL | STATE
PROPERTY |OTHERTAX | FEERUSER | FROM | ASSIGNED | GRANTS, OTHER CAPITAL FINANCE | FINANCE | OTHER
TAX REVENUE | CHARGES |MUNCIPAL | REVENUE |CONTRIBUTIO| INCOME RECEIPTS | COMMISSION [COMMISSION| ~ GRANTS
PROPERTY N & SUBSIDIES RECEIPTS | RECEIPTS
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 | e | 15 | 16 17
JABALPUR |CHHINDWACHOURAI [NAGAR PAL| _1558022.00| 2707700.00] 3259061.00| 800019.00 o[ 19850728.00] 23468219.00] 14018170.00] 12362000.00] 1409000.00] 38273000.00] 117705919.00

DIVISON |DISTRICT [ULB NAME |ULB TYPE

REVENUE EXPENDITURE TOTAL
EXPENDITURE
INTEREST
ESTABLISHME ADMINISTRA|OPERATION & & OTHER OTHER LOAN OTHER
NT EXPENSES TIVE MAINTENANC FINANCE EXPENSES REPAYMENT CAPITAL
EXPENSES E CHARGES (PRINCIPAL) |EXPENDITURE
CHARGES
2 3 4 5 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
1[JABALPUR |CHHINDWACHOURAI |NAGAR PAL 23929661.00| 1959684.00| 31268000.00 2484.97| 6603314.00 0 47757065| 111520208.97

HAT- 1D+GUTEI(A.N.)
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ST TR yRYT 9k T To-5arsT (1.4,

TY¥ 2020—21
01 3 2020 ¥ 31 Hd 2021 TH W — R UNINICIR

[ if IR ARG AL
IRMBTS Rras 94232287.57
TS e & S S & de W ewie & e ST T e r—
9890657.00 2279364.00
AN _ HIHTT TR RITGAT 3
IRYTE TEe B 452240.00 TR el 73515.00
LT eh ] 2502000.00 [\ TR STHiRHAT 670153.00
163 3ol e 173890.00  |ATATY eI 3RATE  RITYAT dad 958487.00
9N afgf 1377572800 1% &g 500.00
ufed & @ 457593.00  [Rur 204000.00
MRISEAICIGY 29455800 | o fIvmT RIQHT 397 2547340.00
I FTS T 3 Jo10 v e ] 2960.00  |rered Rwm amed wiTwAT AqT 442188.00
T s qemn ) 202170.00 QU1 HNIT W g 520.00
[T &Y arq 10110000 | 3o Ry STepfRyEar 173352.00
Rign Sumw g ) 172957.00  |STHC SHoa= Tore 1080.00
Rier S =g ] 96092.00  |9R=Ta G 1474542.00
TR A e a@mn 141353.00 [S.0.0w, 771343.00
T AT SueR are ] 92199.00  |@Har) qRaw xR 1968832.00
aAFR e ] ] 1664000.00  |are= fapvran 196900.00
AFgn wefe e 81000.00  |®Ne w@rde faw 1050000.00 |
»fy 73 ATHIRRYT I 13500.00  |ares wa 874648.00
A Prafu s g 26000.00  |ares TRET 372656.00
S AT e - 99790.00  |fer@ wrfY ®y 857365.00
SIESKIRIG j 35675.00  |fe@ faw wawam 7141859.00
iof 513w Yo 19950.00  |Rrera MW7 od W g 85510.00
9uT WAl STarE aterr ¥ e 37190000.00 |fagga fRumT Y s fRyea w® =g 207019.00
vty grew 68.00 T g1a Profor / e ey 10440.00
W AMR/R uTierent i Seas sy 7520000.00  |STdT WS RITYAT a4 WX G 3122146.00
T R gPTa B 226747.00 |1 W& 3RRATS. RITGAT 39 TR 30 1892958.00
@ fheran g - 12103200 |9 WaH WREM W g 841785.00
R Pift e 1068000.00  |TeH SRR g ] 649187.00
T e 2873000.00 |57 USTT B JATH YT W g 993093.00
X9y faq st aeE B 251700000 |7 WeTd WY Y 1388301.00
TSH IR AE - 140900000 | ASH THTE AU RITqT 397 3329503.00
15 facd argar 12362000.00 TSP WGBTS 3ReATE RITTAT 2762241.00
SABR THTAT B 57484000  |BTE UM TR ufy wg 541413.00
TAHT ale] o 468860.00 | S HEBTS fUNT 3resfRysr ux =qg 60378.00
UaSTd S Ao B 200000 [perh ol seteRae siarta frfr 5§947723.00
T XAl Yo o 189160.00 |95 oA AT At ¥ R d @1 T | 3845000000
= 23468219.00 | W5 WRA e & srnfq sy 960654.00
SHTHA T 3195000.00  |ws&  fmfu /iwem wag 2771211.00
WA FHi e o ew 98468.00  |UAT /G _Prafor /messra W@ 316171.00
FYA @ e 14600.00  |reh /TR Prrfor /s UR g 5143563.00
TR e W siqita Pt 2 R 1300000.00 | witarera Prfor - 900795.00
IDSMT STTTas IR T 200317000 |ars1 w4 7 500000.00
fruras AR Ty - 700000.00  |dTEH TRET 478501.00
P orare o [ e/ e 25128%1.00
) /SN UIDSSMT TSI TR =19 287633600
/) T D A\ e Fmfor fawm sie R w e 1195780.00
al< Aaage ) )1 ) ) ARG /3 ue qerar 000000
R AL et ==
wire e/ g Wi 378 f‘f,/
FeaT-Trgar(n..) SV
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e FfUw e 12466.00
AR TH 13452.00
WITd IR A4 12360.00
frafe w g 8250.00
R[AT GBI / FATEAR T3 639082.00
FRIHH /5T ad 30811.00
. ) . ow 459980.00
TABIH R g 30230.00
Jfergaar vy 10000.00
] “[ofrm s R g 589000.00
: _ ST TR 2497775.00
DIeATRIS W) g 150594.00
s fmfor faum =g aa= 41631600 |
¥ g 12138.00 |
_ % grRT Pk 248497 |
= 6560037.00 |

Il

110308654.60

221828863.57

221828863.57
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AT TR uRyg 9Rks Reren—fwearsr (w.y.)

as 2020—21
) 01 314 2020 ¥ 31 w1 2021 g AMT—A Frr

& ag f3r ) A1 =R

1 [T IR RO 399 2279364.00 | 1 [aRemE avaq 452240.00

2 | AFRA W 7351500 | 2 |9ET yow 2502000.00

3 | U TR 670153.00 | 3 [are aegeht xpem — 173890.00

¢ ST W IRTE R d 958487.00 | 4 [qf mRrgRy 13775728.00

s (ST oqg 500.00 5 |xafed ey q@mar B 457593.00

5 [werr 20400000 | ¢ [wmafer e wreg 294558.00

7| R i e 254734000 | 7 e #TE ug ST T O e 2960.00

8 | UoRa R 3ReTE Rir de 44218800 | 8 [srifra @x qorar B 202170.00 |
| 9 |TTAT 41 WY g | 52000 9 [Rfda 3% arq — 101100.00 |
|10 | IoRa faumT aresfvear 173352.00 | 10 |Rem Iua aeran - 17295700 |
lmﬁj‘ﬂ?ﬂlﬁﬁ 1080.00 1 |Rrer SR a1 96092.00
ijﬁ’"ﬁ‘“ R 147454200 | 12 |- sy wuav s@mar B 141353.00
| 13 |3 fww. 77134300 | 13 [T R suew ar - 92199.00
| 14 [P oRaw <R 196883200 | 14 [amhtaw arqar 1664000.00 |
| "5 AT Rrerar 19690000 | 15 |demr mefr fowrar 81000.00 7
|16 [%e wee A 1050000.00 | 16 |3f¥r a1 Arr=aeer gpew 1350000 |
NSRS 87464800 | 17 | w1t P sraaeir gped 26000 00
| 18 |qT8S AvnTg 372656.00 18 |STH 9T Yo 99790.00

9 |faga wm wy 85736500 | 19 |ardew yow 35675.00

20 faa e T 7141859.00 | 20 Fish a1 e 19950.00

| 21 [Aga v e ol wy g 85510.00 | 21 |9ET W AW AT g e 37190000.00

22 |fga R &Y srefermar o erg 207019.00 | 2 [ yRfiM gew 68.00

23 |SRE g1 Prwivr / wxerg wrang 1044000 | 23 |gT wiftras 1Ry wiftrest Ffs sitforas iy 7520000.00

24 |STS W9 RITYAT 34 TN g 3122146.00 | 24 |gr fvrar qarar 22674700

25 |OIc] UQTY 31¥ens RITYHT 3d9 U¥ =0g 1892958.00 | 25 |g& frwran EIGH 121032.00

26 |V UQId HRRTq TR oy 841785.00 | 26 |fadw ffr arqem 1068000.00
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39 |arelt /ATET frfor /g WY g 5143563.00 | 39 [T wedt e sy fmfor @g i 1300000.00

a0 | starea Fror 900795.00 | 40 [ipsmTRifTm AR 2003170.00

a1 |@E wa 500000.00 | 41 |faumae iy afdy 700000.00

2 [areT e 47850100 |42

a3 |TET SIord /AT @ ~2512881.00

44 |UIDSSMT TYSTT U =qg ' 2876336.00

45 Fﬁ'ﬁﬁﬁfmﬁm TR el U ST 1‘195280.00

Scanned with CamScanner




. 46 [T/ argae weTa ~70000.00 = =
a7|eTe FIT R 3 1246600 | T
s8RTTER TS 13452.00 ) )

49 |TamTd R g ] 12360.00
s0 |fafem warg 8250.00
51 [qaT1 IR /WHMER 0 639082.00
52 (AW /T ud 30811.00
53 [S.dl.uw 459980.00
54 | TR oqg 30230.00
55 |diferaer B ~10000.00
58 | 1 SRUTS WX =g 58900000 | ) i
50 | ST IR 2497775.00 | .
60 |PIeATIE W Y 15059400
61 |<itep Frafor Rrvm e e 41631600 | —e l
02 [ T 1213800 | - . i
63 [d§% RT Hetd 2484.97 B ,
64 [ar 6560037.00 q
I W 2T FT ey 6185710.03 BN B -
) T - 117705919.00 T = AIAASOD 117705919.00
. «

HR T ufteg Wk
forar-egy(an)

Scanned with CamScanner



\': ST TR UR¥E ke [di—fo<arel (1.9.)

Il fafeaa ad 2020—21 &1 I GAETE UHS | |
ACCOUNT NO :93794600000404 & 00000032106450034
BANK NAME :YES BANK & STATE OF INDIA
SCHEME NAME:IHSDP

Particulars Date Amount I
SR et dygd A 31 71d 2021 B 282233.00 |
ADD:Entries Credited by Bank but Not Debited in Cash Book l
* [Bank Interest Received 01/07/2020 130200.00 |
Bank Interest Received 01/10/2020 99168.00
Bank Interest Received B ~|o1/01/2021 32710.00
Bank Interest Received - - 31/03/2021 17491.00
Amount Wrongly Credited in Cash Book writen 307775 instead of 307773 06/07/2020 2.00
Amount Wrongly Credited in Cash Book writen 527460 instead of 527301 13/07/2020 159.00
Amount Wrongly Credited in Cash Book writen 366320 instead of 366317 25/07/2020 3.00

LESS:Entries Debited by BANK but Not Credited in Cash Book

Bank Charges Not taken in Cash Book

1270372021 649.00
Not Reconciled entries from last year i 9821504_25
Net to be added to cash _ 1263588.82
Balance as per Bank book 7 V/A% 1545821.82

g iR

Rrat-fusgarg(.9.)

Scanned with CamScanner



[ BRI TR gRYQ /g R To<arsT (7.9.)
|| fafeqa asf 2020—21 @1 3@ waEnT TS | |
ACCOUNT NO :00000032581251126
BANK NAME : STATE OF INDIA
SCHEME NAME:UIDSSMT

_Particulars Date Amount 1

sfom WNe®d dugs o 31 7rd 2021 7 0.00 ]

ADD: B [
Net to be added to cash 0.00
Balance as per Bank book 0.00

e el
W T wRag g
- oy ()

:
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draterd TR uRye 9rg Rrer—fd=garsT (1.4.)

11 fafcaa ad 2020-21 &1 d TR US| |

ACCOUNT NO :000000011273260057
BANK NAME : STATE OF INDIA
SCHEME NAME:IDSMT

Particulars

Date Amount
R Neds deaqad A 31 a4rd 2021 &Y 1797856.00

ADD:Entries Credited by Bank but Not Debited in Cash Book
Bank Interest Received
Bank Interest Received
Bank Interest Received
Bank Interest Received
LESS:Entries Debited by BANK but Not Credited in Cash Book
Bank Charges Not taken in Cash Book 26/01/2021 155.00
Bank Charges Not taken in Cash Book 12/03/2021 649.00
Not Reconciled entries from last year 178671.01
Net to be added to cash 177867.01
Balance as per Bank book 1975723.01

foridi - o quigi(H.5.)

Scanned with CamScanner




ST R URYE IR [l To<ars! (4.9.)

|l fafeaa gt 2020—21 &1 9 GHETT TS | |

ACCOUNT NO :00000032843080560
BANK NAME :STATE OF INDIA
SCHEME NAME:BRCiF

Partlculars

Date

Amount

 aifom s dugs A 34 ard 2021 @Y

ADD: Entrles Credited by Bank but Not Deblted in Cash Book

il
32739.00 |
]

BarLk Interest Received

Bank Interest Received

Bank Interest Received

Bank lntergst Received

LEgsiEntries Debite}i by BANK but No:t Credited in CashiBook

Bank CBarges Not taken in Cash Book

Not Reconciled entries from last year

Net to be added to cash

Balance as per Bank book

el aftwg ¥RE
Rien-forqami(n.n.)

20455.50

20455.50

53194.50
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| PHATET R IRYS 9RE Rora—To=aarsT (1.4.)
Il fafcar af 202021 @1 9@ wwEnT 95D 11

ACCOUNT NO :00000032106451083

BANK NAME :STATE OF INDIA

SCHEME NAME:UIDSSMT

_ Particulars
sifew Hrors dergd A 31 w1 2021 @

ADD:Entries Credited by Bank but Not Debited in Cash Book
Bank Interest Received
Bank Interest Received
Bank Interest Received
Bank Interest Received

Date AmounTL j
1795801.00 |

_ i
N , |

LESS:Entries Debited by BANK but Not Credited in Cash Book

Bank Charges Not taken in Cash Book 12/03/2021 - 649.00
Not Reconciledﬁentﬁes from last year 787007.60
Net to be added to cash _ 786358.60
Balance as per Bank book i B 2582159.60

v~ forgaigi(a.9.)

Scanned with CamScanner
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mav: TR URYT 4r¢ Rrer—Td<arsT (7.9.)

11 fafear af 2020—21 &1 9@ GaET =@ ||

ACCOUNT NO :00000037693535013 & 00000037441624060
BANK NAME :STATE OF INDIA

SCHEMENAME:SWACHI{ BHARAT MISSION

Particulars

Date

it Aers darged ¥ 31 A1d 2021 @

ADD:Entries Credited by Bank but Not Debited in Cash Book

Bank Interest Received -

Bank Interest Received -

Bank Interest Received

Bank Interest Received

LESS:Entries Debited by BANK but Not Credited in Cash Book

Bank Charges Not taken in Cash Book ]

Not Reconciled entries from last year

Net to be added to cash

T 0.00

[Balance as per Bank book

0.00

Rreiy-fosgargi(41.9.)

~

o
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BRI TR GRYg a7 ol _ToaarsT (1.4

|l fafeaa adf 2020—21 &1 9@ GaETT 95 | |

ACCOUNT NO :00000038263279366 & 200471030069336

BANK NAME :STATE OF INDIA & MADHYA PRADESH GRAMIN BANK

SCHEME NAME:PMAY

Particulars

_ U Date I Amount j
sifem ¥fers Bergad A 31 ard 2021 @ | 26801801.00 |

ADD:Entries Credited by Bank but Not Debited in Cash Book ]
Bank Interest Received j j28712/2020 59240.00 |
Bank Interest Received 29/03/2021 433.00 |
Bank Interest Received
Bank Interest Received
Amount Not Credited in Cash Book 250000 16/10/2020 - 250000.00
Amount Not Taken in Cash Book as Income 23/06/2020 100000.00
Amount Not Taken in Cash Book as Income _ 23/06/2020 ~50000.00
LESS:Entries Debited by BANK but Not Credited in Cash Book
Bank Charges Not taken in Cash Book
Amount Not Taken in Cash Book as Expences _ 22/06/2020 100000.00
Ngt Reconciled entries frﬁm last year B _ 229355.15
Net to be added to cash 7589((]);8;;3 :

— .1
Balance as per Bank:book i 2739

foren- forgaigT(9.5.)
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[ Prafed TR uRYE dvE Rrar—foarsT (u.)

I Rfkaa adf 202021 &1 d& e gae Il

ACCOUNT NO :00000011273261108, 00000037441635695,
00000011273260046, 00000053025210315, 00000032581255450,

00000037693563142, 000000112732600
653024036454,1920221835, 633024041050,

1520308896,653024041001

35,200471030069343,

BANK NAME :STATE OF INDIA & MADHYA PRADESH GRAMIN BANK

SCHEME NAME:

DATE

Particulars

Date

Amount

sifert Mers Derga A 31 e 2001 @)

ADD:
23/06/2020(EXP NOT IN BANK

60921209.00

10/07/2020|EXP NOT IN BANK

678

17/09/2020| EXP NOT IN BANK

29/09/2020|EXP NOT IN BANK

4248

2960

42750

27/10/2020| EXTRA EXP TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

03/11/2020|EXP NOT IN BANK

04/11/2020{EXP NOT IN BANK

7467

11/11/2020| EXTRA EXP TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

8425

17/11/2020{EXP NOT IN BANK

41

14/01/2021|EXP NOT IN BANK

29267

19046

25/01/2021EXP NOT IN BANK

900

19/02/2021|EXP NOT IN BANK

6000

19/02/2021|EXP NOT IN BANK (9936-8280)

1656

22/02/2021[EXP NOT IN BANK

1500

09/03/2021|EXP NOT IN BANK

10000

26/03/2021|EXP NOT IN BANK

121629

30/03/2021|EXP NOT IN BANK

21663

31/03/2021|EXP NOT IN BANK

13900

292140.00

BANK CBI 1835

18/03/2021|{INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

250000

23/03/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

200000

450000.00

CBI-36454

27/09/2021|INTEREST NOT IN CASH BOOK

57725

04/03/2021]INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

461

28/03/2021|INTEREST NOT IN CASH BOOK

57760

115946.00

MPGB-69343

04/03/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

20

28/12/2021|INTEREST NOT IN CASH BOOK

6262

29/03/2021|INTEREST NOT IN CASH BOOK

6566

12848.00

SBI-55450

05/05/2020| INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

8894

05/05/2020|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

37142

46036.00

SBI-210315

01/06/2020|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

1000]

01/06/2020|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

1000

15/06/2020|{INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

1000]

17/06/2020| INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK (1000*10)

10000

08/07/2020| INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK (2000*12)

24000

13/07/2020{ INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK (1000*4)

4000

17/09/2020|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK (2000*18)

36000

17/09/2020|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK (1000073))

30000

107000.00

SBI-635695

18/04/2020|INTEREST NOT IN CASH BOOK

JAS s YN 000

07/07/2020|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

AN 195000

18/12/2020/INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

50000,

25000000 _|

- //

]
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=
=
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®
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SBI-1108

21/04/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

3000

27/04/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

991

22/05/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

5424

01/06/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

50

06/06/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

289

10/06/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

3653

15/06/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

17/06/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

1500

19/06/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

5382

24/06/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

44368

25/06/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

14219

26/06/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

22496

26/06/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

59

04/07/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

95

04/07/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

10820

06/07/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

45

09/07/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

1500

13/07/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

21374

17/07/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

101

24/07/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

14480

27/07/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

86,

30/07/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

21180

14/08/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

12740

17/08/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

56

18/08/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

1502

27/08/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

78

28/08/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

10/09/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

11/09/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

29071

14/09/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

156

29/09/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

96521

09/10/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

30372

05/10/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

4888

14/10/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

26779

17/10/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

125

21/10/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

2869

22/10/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

5000

23/10/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

82

26/10/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

184

28/10/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

1500

28/10/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

162

31/10/820

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

102

02/11/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

23441

04/11/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

05/11/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

1502

06/11/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

6032

07/11/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

23860

11/01/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

14765

12/11/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

15870

13/11/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

27646

16/11/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

18/11/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

5421

21/11/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

127

23/11/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

23/11/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

59

26/11/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

156

27/11/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

6727

01/12/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

07/12/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

185

21/12/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

9540

22/12/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

21045

24/12/2020

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

5002

04/01/2021

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

54

10/01/2021

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

5781

12/01/2021

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

1500

15/01/2021

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

ASEN

8561

19/01/2021

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

»

?‘K’um\:ﬁ\

10

27/01/2021

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

8150

| 28/01/2021

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

7
:;r AVa]
S/PARNER\S Vo

93

30/01/2021

INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

Q'C"M,

N )

F3iqu-f€9:§:11r31(11.x:.2

zr/

174
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02/02/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

20

03/02/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

118

05/02/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

7500

08/02/2021{INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

09/02/2021[INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

60321

10/02/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

19578

12/02/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

99

15/02/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

1120

16/02/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

6988

17/02/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

3941

18/02/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

19/02/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

20/02/2021{INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

22/02/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

23/02/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

02/03/2021) INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

05/03/2021]INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

05/03/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

08/03/2021| INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

12/03/2021[INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

15/03/2021{INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

15/03/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

20/03/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

22/03/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

25/03/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

25/03/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

25/03/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

30/03/2021|INCOME NOT IN CASH BOOK

863831.00

2137801.00

LESS:

17/04/2020| LESS AMOUNT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

25/04/2020|LESS AMOUNT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

25/04/2020{LESS AMOUNT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

25/04/2020|LESS AMOUNT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

25/04/2020|LESS AMOUNT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

05/05/2020| LESS AMOUNT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

05/05/2020|EXTRA INPUT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

67024

15/12/2020| EXTRA INCOME TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

10

04/02/2021| EXTRA INCOME TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

1000

15/02/2021| EXTRA INCOME TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

14220

24/03/2021|EXTRA INCOME TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

102186

25/03/2021|EXTRA INCOME TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

61054

245546.00

BANK CBI 1835

21/09/2020|LESS- BANK CHARGES NOT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

354

22/10/2020|LESS- BANK CHARGES NOT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

359.90

SBI-60035

12/03/2021|LESS- BANK CHARGES NOT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

649

649.00

SBI-210315

27/04/2020|LESS- BANK CHARGES NOT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

24000

27/04/2020| LESS- BANK CHARGES NOT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

50750

27/04/2020|LESS- BANK CHARGES NOT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

42980

06/05/2020|LESS- BANK CHARGES NOT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

203829

09/06/2020|LESS- BANK CHARGES NOT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

8315

09/06/2020|LESS- BANK CHARGES NOT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

7097

15/06/2020|LESS- BANK CHARGES NOT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

/*‘(AAS

709

15/06/2020| LESS- BANK CHARGES NOT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

15/06/2020|LLESS- BANK CHARGES NOT TAKEN IN CASH BOOK

>
PSRN

G5 e 2\

913

s R (G ST
“TFT x(‘dﬁ? inwiiigt‘!

P S a——— PR |
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15/06/2020]LESS - BANK CHARGES NOT TAKEN 1N CAST BOOK 1187 _
15/06/2020|LESS- BANK CHARGES NOT TAKEN IN CASIT BOOK = _
15/06/2020| LESS- BANK CHARGES NOT TAKEN IN CAST BOOK e 344 55,00
3 SBI-635695
03/04/2020[EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 996596
15/05/2020|EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 3000
09/06/2020[EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK e
09/06/2020{EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 5760
09/06/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK il
09/06/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK oeia
09/06/2020[EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK -
09/06/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 27
09/06/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK -
09/06/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK o
09/06/2020{ EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK L
09/06/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK %25
09/06/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK =
09/06/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK o7
09/06/2020{ EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK e
09/06/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK S
| 15/06/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK cad
15/06/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 2rrr
15/06/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK B408
15/06/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 6946
15/06/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 1583
15/06/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 8528
15/06/2020|EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 4635
15/06/2020|EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 4025
15/06/2020|EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 1583
15/06/2020|EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 1445
15/06/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 1283
15/06/2020|EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 4246
15/06/2020|EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 1481
15/06/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK po—
15/06/2020|EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 12955
06/01/2021|EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 45154| 1165559
SBI-1108
03/04/2020| EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 5000
03/04/2020|EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 475084
03/04/2020|EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK ee—
[03/04/2020]EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 41092
[09/04/2020[EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK e
[21/04/2020]EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 6000
| 15/05/2020[ BANK CHARGES 59
iﬂos/zozl BANK CHARGES 59
19/05/2020| BANK CHARGES 59
| BANK CHARGES 1888
BANK CHARGES 9617
15/06/2020|EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 1051
09/07/2020|EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK I
09/07/2020|EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 10820 e
29/07/2020|EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK 13596 D
29/07/2020EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK = Er
05/02/2021 [EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK SRBSHON P
09/02/2021[EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK AN e
20/03/2021 | EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK ; / (2 /parnier\ 3\ 0 00| ]
30/03/2021 | EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK ,\/ B3 \JABALPUR) ] T e
. S~ )5 L
yr TR DY i W"
Wi TRYT 9§ AccC

Scanned with CamScanner



- 447 614732
30/03/2021EXP NOT IN CASH BOOK
2381303.90
6708878
OPENING-
169312
LESS-Not Reconciled entries from last year 57512
LESS-Not Reconciled entries from last year 121931
LESS-Not Reconciled entries from last year 309;59
28/12/2020| LESS-Not Reconciled entries from last year 442462
31/12/2020| LESS-Not Reconciled entries from last year 700000
24/02/2021| LESS-Not Reconciled entries from last year 14532
24/03/2021| LESS-Not Reconciled entries from last year
3520 5175680.00
ADD-Not Reconciled entries from last year
.90
ADD-Not Reconciled entries of current year 560747
A
.00
Net to be added to cash /4‘\3"5"'/0 66423];:(:)0
Balance as per Bank book N\ /'?ﬂ ‘N‘?’\ ST
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